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By making the radius of camber close to being flat, this new
shape is given edge grip and high controllability. :

+ ¥ 2 I\—=DHNTkP A N R EINA T3 LWLEEA,
s HETwI )y T7EEWVWIY bO—VEERFD,

Weakening pressure .at contact points with snow, o " o
this shape ups control and float. Camber between Pl e f e Tl
the feet produces a plenty of both edge grip and pop- St s Lo s
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For better stability and maneuverability in the'park, == .
we have made the Jib Camber’s camber portion flat.

JIB CAMBER 0% 4 > /3~ 855 75 v Mc L. /54 COREME BEAMTT: -

Add 3D convex to Relax Camber and you have LTS
looser maneuverability and float. ' T
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This rocker shape with the dual camber makes It
easy to do a press trick and a flat trick as well as
gives float in the powder.
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GENERAL CORE

durability.

Having the TR

Featuring lightweight woodcore that' s cut with complete symmetry
and Power Plates at the feet, General Core boasts response and

SRAEY Y REREY Y FEEENMICRE L BSROBEDIT,

ADMIRAL CORE

Core which is wood enveloped in Kevlar sock placed

on the edge side, Admiral Core produces strong edge grip and pop.
ITuIoHA R 75—Coy FaA7zdhicMk70y FaEELEREADOBWLIT

COLONEL 2 CORE

Lightweight core made of light poplar and precise paulownia.
RTZEBEBTRVOGWMEZGDEOT .

CAPTAIN CORE

This 100% poplar woodcore makes the board bend with fluidity
and produces light pop feel.
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CONSTRUCTION

High quality urethane used for skateboard _\;fheels Is made

sheet-like and placed in the nose and tail to absorb vibration and
resist impact. " :
AT—hroa—VITERENSGBEDV L2 Z—FRICL., /—XETF—IV
ICECE., IRENMRINMEZ 28 S.

Plate of specially reinforced glass is placed at the feet for better
power transter and impact resistance for woodcore protection.
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Ultra-High Strength and High Modulus.

UHS FIBER has the highest level of tensile strength among | '“:.'__,__"‘ ¥
commercialized organic fibers. o
B, BRI, KIOF IFEOEED UHS FIBER AEERIREICHEN. - o
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20 mm wide strips of carbon are placed in the nose énd tail f-::a .
ollie power and edge grip with its pop, lightness and strength £

20mm IBDH—RY%E /— K. F—IUC 4 ATRE, TyITYy TEA—U—INT—% .

SATLNS,

High quality carbon arrows for archery are placed in under -

both feet to enhance control and pop dramatically. = s

F—F 1) —TERETEZH—RVEUOEEEAEDRTIC 2 AERE, REHEAE
A T

Carbon strings of 5cm width are arranged in an X shape.
Enhanced torsion control and resilience.

ScmiEDH—RVA R T 2 XIRICE B,
N—g>arvbO—)LiEgEE RFEHEE .

The sidewall-less nose and tail chips lighten the swing weight
and allow for crisp spins.

YA RIA—ILDGEWN/—RET—=IVF VT IARA T4 B L. FLDHS
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High quality stainless steel edge made in Japan provides better
protection against rust and easier maintenance.

BB AT TV ADBEGAA FA I vINVODEREGAT VLAY,

This edge is pre-tuned af the optimum angle and requires no
further tuning.

F1— Y DEEHENSSH LR AEICEES T Y Y,

Premium sintered sole excels in wax absorption and makes
the board run extremely fast.
7y ADZEEICEN. BELBEZRORBHRDY /2 — FEN—XZ,

Convex sole that is adjusted for each model reduces
unnecessary edge hold and provides smooth board control
and recovery ability.
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DELTA 148
DELTA 157
DELTA 153
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RAD 138
RAD 141
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OVERALL
LENGTH

1500
15350
1550

1460
1490
1510

1490
1510
1530

i[85

1530
1550

1510
1530

1520

1430

EFFECTIVE
EDGE

1160
1180
1200

1140
1160
1180

1020
1040
1060

11740

1190
1210

1160
1170

1180

i i 0§
1140

950

1030
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250
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246
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NOSE
WIDTH

295
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293
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290
291

290

292
294

288
291

294

287
289

267

270.5
2455

TAIL
WIDTH

291
293

288
290
291

290

292
294

288
291

294

2105
2l 55

DEFAULT STANCE
WIDTH (CM)

4.,35/5.55/4.35
4.4/5.6/4.4
4.45/5.65/4.45

DEFAULT STANCE
LOCATION

CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED
CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED
CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED

CENTERED

Yuinito Aso
Yoshiaki Akamae
Shikaru Wada
Tsubasa Tenmoku
Kei Munakata
Hikari Akiu
Ryu Atobe
Kazutoshi Tanaka
Takuya Takizawa
Kanato Iwai
Kankurow Uehara
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Hideki Nasada

Ryota Kondo
Yosuke lehara
Mami Mizumoto
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